

International Journal of Humanities and Social Science Invention

e-ISSN: 2319 – 7722 p-ISSN: 2319 – 7714

CERTIFICATE

It is certify that the paper entitled by "Lord Justice General Lord Emslie (Case R vs R 1991) stated nowadays, it cannot seriously be maintained that by marriage, a wife submits herself irrevocably to sexual intercourse in all circumstances'(P665): An overview of laws on Marital Rape and domestic and sexual violence in Mauritius and other countries. "Then people all over the Earth will know that the lord alone is God and there is no other (1Kings 8:60). Recommendation and suggestion to amend the Criminal Code of Mauritius to Criminalize Marital Rape and Courts to have their Judicial Discretion" has been published in International Journal of Humanities and Social Science Invention (IJHSSI).

Your article has been published with following details:

Author's Name:	Yudhistir S.M.F. Jugessur
Journal Name:	International Journal of Humanities and Social Science Invention (IJHSSI)
Journal Web:	www.ijhssi.org
Journal Type:	Online & Offline
Review Type:	Peer Review Refereed
Publication Year:	2024
Publication Month:	June
Vol No.:	13
Issue No.:	06



Editor-In-Chief International Journal of Humanities and Social Science Invention (IJHSSI) E-mail ID: ijhssi@invmails.com Web: www.ijhssi.org

Impact Factor : 5.35

UGC Approval Serial Number: 4098 & UGC Journal Number: 47449